    HR3051-GP/AP 型表压/绝压变送器                                                                                  陕西恒瑞测控系统有限公司
  7
HR3051-GP Gauge
Pressure Transmitter
HR3051-AP Absolute
Pressure Transmitter
The HR3051-GP/AP Gauge/Absolute
Transmitter is used to measure the liquid level,

7 Model and specification code table
Gauge pressure transmitter
Order Guide HR3051-GP
Absolute pressure
transmitter HR3051-AP
Order guide
10 Precision
Output
  U
±0.04%Basic error ±0.04%
4-20mA with Hart communication
  B
Basic error ±0.075%
4-20mA with Hart communication
  A
Basic error ±0.05%
4-20mA with Hart communication
   C
Basic error ±0.01%
4-20mA with Hart communication
  N 4-20mA analog output
20 [1]Range
   Gauge RP2002
   B 0-0.6kPa～6kPa /（0-60～600 mmH2O）/(0-6～60mbar)
   C
0-2kPa～40kPa /（0-200～4000 mmH2O）/(0-20～
400mbar)
   D
0-2.5kPa～250kPa /（0-0.25～25 mH2O）/(0-25～
2500mbar)
     F 0-30kPa～3MPa /（0-3～300 mH2O）/(0-0.3～30bar)
     G 0-0.1MPa～10MPa /(0-1～100bar)
     H 0-0.21MPa～21MPa /（0-2.1～210 bar）
   I 0-0.4MPa～40MPa /（0-4～400 bar）
   J 0-0.6MPa～60MPa /（0-6～600 bar）
   Absolute pressure RP2003
   L 0-2kPa～40kPa /（0-200～4000 mmH2O）/(0-20～400mbar)
    HR3051-GP/AP 型表压/绝压变送器                                                                                  陕西恒瑞测控系统有限公司
  14
   M 0-2.5kPa～250kPa /(0-25～2500mbar)
   O 0-30kPa～3MPa /(0-0.3～30bar)
30 Diaphragm material      Filling fluid
       A
Stainless steel 316L
Silicone oil
    B
Stainless steel 316L       Fluorine
oil
       C
 Hastelloy C
Silicone oil
    D
 Hastelloy C
Fluorine oil
40 Process connection
        1 1/2" NPT male
        2 1/2" NPT male  (includes 1/4" NPT)
        3 M20x1.5 male
        4 G 1/2 male
     5 口 Vacuum interface  DIN 28403 KF16 / ISO 2861[2]
     6 1/4" NPT male
50 Special function
      N None
      P Lightning protection
          0
Oil-free treatment (oxygen measurement limit fluorine oil filling liquid,
fluorine rubber sealing ring, <6MPa, <60°C)
60 Mounting brackets
            N None
            1 SS
            2 Galvanized carbon steel
70 LCD
        N No LCD display
        2
LED backlit LCD display
(-20 ° C)